
Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 1,371 758 758 55.29%
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 1,046 575 575 54.97%
City of Alma, Precinct 1 1,627 956 956 58.76%
City of Alma, Precinct 2 2,165 1,079 1079 49.84%
City of Alma, Precinct 3 2,224 946 946 42.54%
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 2,065 1,201 1201 58.16%
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 2,658 1,280 1280 48.16%
Elba Township, Precinct 1 914 487 487 53.28%
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 715 369 369 51.61%

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,876 1,057 1057 56.34%
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 337 176 176 52.23%

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 430 254 254 59.07%

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 684 357 357 52.19%

Newark Township, Precinct 1 638 356 356 55.80%
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 358 229 229 63.97%

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 619 382 382 61.71%

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,853 1,070 1070 57.74%

Seville Township, Precinct 1 1,653 830 830 50.21%
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 1,381 712 712 51.56%
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 638 385 385 60.34%

Statement of Votes Cast

Gratiot County, Michigan

SOVC for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Counting Groups
November 06, 2018

General Election
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,885 1,046 1046 55.49%
Gratiot County - Total 27,137 14,505 14,505 53.45%

County - Total 27,137 14,505 14,505 53.45%
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Governor/Lieut Gov (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Bi
ll S

ch
ue

tte
(R

EP
) 

Gr
et

ch
en

 W
hi

tm
er

(D
EM

) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 419 307
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 384 184
City of Alma, Precinct 1 395 524
City of Alma, Precinct 2 462 571
City of Alma, Precinct 3 381 507
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 582 547
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 609 606
Elba Township, Precinct 1 285 184
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

210 147

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 558 455
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

101 64

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

151 91

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

217 125

Newark Township, Precinct 1 209 130
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

146 67

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

224 145

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

590 434

Seville Township, Precinct 1 475 322
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 419 272
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

252 115

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 621 373
Gratiot County - Total 7,690 6,170
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Precinct Bi
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re
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d
W
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e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 13 3 6 0 748 2
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 2 1 1 0 572 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 17 7 3 2 948 1
City of Alma, Precinct 2 14 11 9 1 1,068 1
City of Alma, Precinct 3 19 8 14 6 935 0
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 25 14 9 3 1,180 3
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 19 17 11 7 1,269 0
Elba Township, Precinct 1 7 6 0 1 483 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

4 2 1 0 364 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 7 15 11 4 1,050 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

4 1 0 4 174 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

4 2 1 1 250 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

1 3 6 1 353 0

Newark Township, Precinct 1 3 6 2 0 350 2
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

4 3 2 3 225 0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

2 2 3 1 377 0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

20 8 3 5 1,060 0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 11 8 3 4 823 1
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 8 3 4 1 707 1
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

6 6 1 0 380 3

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 21 10 10 2 1,037 0
Gratiot County - Total 211 136 100 46 14,353 14
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Bi
ll S

ch
ue

tte
(R

EP
) 

Gr
et

ch
en

 W
hi

tm
er

(D
EM

) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 7,690 6,170
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Precinct Bi
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d
W

rit
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In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 211 136 100 46 14,353 14
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SEC OF STATE (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct M
ar

y T
re

de
r L

an
g

(R
EP

) 

Jo
ce

lyn
 B

en
so

n
(D

EM
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 421 284
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 376 173
City of Alma, Precinct 1 402 501
City of Alma, Precinct 2 433 558
City of Alma, Precinct 3 362 493
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 588 474
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 624 572
Elba Township, Precinct 1 285 167
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

213 135

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 588 401
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

105 61

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

147 86

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

211 121

Newark Township, Precinct 1 213 119
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

144 65

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

223 125

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

582 411

Seville Township, Precinct 1 467 295
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 392 266
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

250 110

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 610 357
Gratiot County - Total 7,636 5,774
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Precinct Gr
eg
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tt 
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d
W
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e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 13 8 726 2
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 8 7 564 1
City of Alma, Precinct 1 29 10 942 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 35 27 1,053 0
City of Alma, Precinct 3 38 25 918 0
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 44 30 1,136 1
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 30 25 1,251 2
Elba Township, Precinct 1 10 4 466 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

8 3 359 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 11 26 1,026 1
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

5 3 174 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

4 4 241 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

8 6 346 2

Newark Township, Precinct 1 5 4 341 1
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

4 8 221 0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

10 9 367 1

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

26 20 1,039 0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 15 28 805 1
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 13 17 688 1
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

9 6 375 1

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 33 18 1,018 2
Gratiot County - Total 358 288 14,056 16
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct M
ar

y T
re

de
r L

an
g

(R
EP

) 

Jo
ce

lyn
 B

en
so

n
(D

EM
) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 7,636 5,774
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Precinct Gr
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d
W
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e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
County - Total 358 288 14,056 16
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ATTORNEY GEN (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct To
m

 Le
on

ar
d

(R
EP

) 

Da
na

 N
es

se
l

(D
EM

) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 458 233
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 411 134
City of Alma, Precinct 1 441 439
City of Alma, Precinct 2 494 490
City of Alma, Precinct 3 406 439
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 707 380
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 654 529
Elba Township, Precinct 1 320 133
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

236 108

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 648 328
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

121 47

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

171 67

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

239 91

Newark Township, Precinct 1 245 97
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

152 49

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

248 108

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

637 340

Seville Township, Precinct 1 517 243
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 435 219
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

274 95

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 680 286
Gratiot County - Total 8,494 4,855
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Precinct Lis
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d
W
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In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 18 7 11 727 3
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 9 5 4 563 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 20 11 19 930 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 23 10 29 1,046 1
City of Alma, Precinct 3 31 17 33 926 2
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 27 16 24 1,154 1
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 28 19 23 1,253 2
Elba Township, Precinct 1 7 5 6 471 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

8 4 6 362 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 15 22 15 1,028 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

1 3 3 175 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

4 1 3 246 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

4 8 5 347 2

Newark Township, Precinct 1 5 0 3 350 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

8 6 3 218 1

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

6 5 8 375 1

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

25 13 16 1,031 0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 17 20 8 805 1
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 18 10 9 691 1
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

7 3 2 381 0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 25 11 19 1,021 1
Gratiot County - Total 306 196 249 14,100 16

11/13/2018 8:22:02 AMPage: 12 of 154



Precinct Tim
es

 C
as
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gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct To
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d
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(D
EM
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 8,494 4,855
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Precinct Lis
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 306 196 249 14,100 16
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US Senator (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Jo
hn

 Ja
m

es
(R

EP
) 

De
bb

ie 
St

ab
en

ow
(D

EM
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 440 292
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 390 173
City of Alma, Precinct 1 453 479
City of Alma, Precinct 2 479 551
City of Alma, Precinct 3 423 460
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 649 493
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 657 566
Elba Township, Precinct 1 294 176
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

215 143

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 629 388
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

112 58

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

150 97

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

229 114

Newark Township, Precinct 1 222 123
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

152 65

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

221 147

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

625 402

Seville Township, Precinct 1 530 270
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 417 274
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

247 129

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 646 364
Gratiot County - Total 8,180 5,764
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Precinct Ge
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d
W
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e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 7 6 0 745 1
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 4 3 0 570 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 5 9 1 947 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 12 10 10 1,062 0
City of Alma, Precinct 3 11 23 13 930 2
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 18 11 7 1,178 0
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 15 19 7 1,264 3
Elba Township, Precinct 1 5 0 0 475 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

4 0 2 364 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 13 9 7 1,046 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

2 2 2 176 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0 0 3 250 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

0 5 2 350 2

Newark Township, Precinct 1 2 1 1 349 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

1 3 2 223 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

3 2 2 375 0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

15 8 3 1,053 1

Seville Township, Precinct 1 11 6 6 823 0
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 6 3 4 704 1
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

3 1 1 381 0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 4 12 8 1,034 0
Gratiot County - Total 141 133 81 14,299 12
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
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gi
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d 
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te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Jo
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EM
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 8,180 5,764
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 141 133 81 14,299 12
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Rep in Congress 4 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Jo
hn

 M
oo

len
aa

r
(R
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) 

Je
rry

 H
illi

ar
d

(D
EM

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 469 257 726
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 428 135 563
City of Alma, Precinct 1 467 469 936
City of Alma, Precinct 2 522 527 1,049
City of Alma, Precinct 3 453 463 916
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 715 421 1,136
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 702 548 1,250
Elba Township, Precinct 1 322 142 464
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

239 114 353

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 639 371 1,010
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

126 47 173

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

175 70 245

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

247 99 346

Newark Township, Precinct 1 245 98 343
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

157 57 214

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

263 107 370

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

674 361 1,035

Seville Township, Precinct 1 551 257 808
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 454 233 687
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

275 93 368

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 704 317 1,021
Gratiot County - Total 8,827 5,186 14,013
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 3
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 1
City of Alma, Precinct 1 1
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1
City of Alma, Precinct 3 3
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 5
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 6
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

2

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 4
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

3

Newark Township, Precinct 1 1
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

1

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

4

Seville Township, Precinct 1 2
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 5
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

3

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 2
Gratiot County - Total 49
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Precinct Tim
es
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gi
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d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Jo
hn

 M
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rry

 H
illi
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d

(D
EM
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To
ta

l V
ot

es

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 8,827 5,186 14,013
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 49
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St Senator 33 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ri
ck

 O
ut

m
an

(R
EP

) 

M
ar

k B
ig

ne
ll

(D
EM

) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 436 258
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 407 131
City of Alma, Precinct 1 456 445
City of Alma, Precinct 2 481 492
City of Alma, Precinct 3 415 450
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 657 416
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 666 529
Elba Township, Precinct 1 295 150
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

237 113

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 618 351
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

113 51

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

161 72

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

238 93

Newark Township, Precinct 1 225 103
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

159 53

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

243 105

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

632 344

Seville Township, Precinct 1 527 241
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 424 236
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

255 94

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 626 329
Gratiot County - Total 8,271 5,056
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Precinct Ch
ris

to
ph

er
 

Co
m

de
n

(U
ST

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 21 715 2
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 17 555 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 30 931 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 64 1,037 2
City of Alma, Precinct 3 47 912 1
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 40 1,113 1
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 59 1,254 2
Elba Township, Precinct 1 15 460 1
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

5 355 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 36 1,005 1
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

6 170 1

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

5 238 1

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

11 342 2

Newark Township, Precinct 1 8 336 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

6 218 1

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

12 360 1

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

50 1,026 1

Seville Township, Precinct 1 35 803 2
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 27 687 1
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

13 362 1

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 39 994 2
Gratiot County - Total 546 13,873 23
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ri
ck

 O
ut

m
an

(R
EP

) 

M
ar

k B
ig

ne
ll

(D
EM

) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 8,271 5,056
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Precinct Ch
ris

to
ph

er
 

Co
m

de
n

(U
ST

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 546 13,873 23
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Representative 70 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0 1
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 364 706

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Gratiot County - Total 7,100 13,933
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 7,100 13,933

Precinct Ja
m

es
 A

. L
ow

er
(R

EP
) 

Kr
es

ta
 T

ra
in

(D
EM

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0 0 0
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 413 130 543
City of Alma, Precinct 1 440 468 908
City of Alma, Precinct 2 507 504 1,011
City of Alma, Precinct 3 411 478 889
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 666 564 1,230
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

226 123 349

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

630 375 1,005

Seville Township, Precinct 1 523 267 790
Gratiot County - Total 3,816 2,909 6,725
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 3,816 2,909 6,725
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 2
City of Alma, Precinct 1 3
City of Alma, Precinct 2 2
City of Alma, Precinct 3 4
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 4
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

1

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

4

Seville Township, Precinct 1 2
Gratiot County - Total 22
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 22
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Representative 93 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,370
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 5 9

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 7,405 13,204
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 7,405 13,204

Precinct Gr
ah

am
 Fi

lle
r

(R
EP

) 

Da
wn

 D
. L

ev
ey

(D
EM

) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 401 275
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 576 486
Elba Township, Precinct 1 266 192
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

5 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 581 388
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

107 61

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

146 83

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

221 104

Newark Township, Precinct 1 214 112
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

146 59

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

220 133

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 398 257
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

236 120

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 594 357
Gratiot County - Total 4,111 2,627
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 4,111 2,627
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Precinct Ty
ler

 P
alm

er
(LI

B)
 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 27 703 2
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 43 1,105 2
Elba Township, Precinct 1 8 466 1
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

0 5 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 31 1,000 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

4 172 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

5 234 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

9 334 2

Newark Township, Precinct 1 6 332 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

10 215 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

10 363 1

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 17 672 3
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

14 370 0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 41 992 4
Gratiot County - Total 225 6,963 17
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 225 6,963 17
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State Brd of Ed (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ta
m

i C
ar

lo
ne

(R
EP

) 

Ri
ch

ar
d 

Ze
ile

(R
EP

) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 357 321
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 327 289
City of Alma, Precinct 1 388 324
City of Alma, Precinct 2 392 343
City of Alma, Precinct 3 324 290
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 503 427
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 543 485
Elba Township, Precinct 1 239 213
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

181 157

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 496 445
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

99 91

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

120 107

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

176 161

Newark Township, Precinct 1 188 163
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

132 120

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

193 155

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

521 457

Seville Township, Precinct 1 402 351
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 330 306
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

207 184

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 529 468
Gratiot County - Total 6,647 5,857
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Precinct Ju
di

th
 P

. P
rit

ch
et

t
(D

EM
) 

Tif
fa

ny
 T

ille
y

(D
EM

) 

Sc
ot

ty
 B

om
an

(LI
B)

 

Jo
hn

 J.
 T

at
ar

(LI
B)

 

Ka
re

n 
Ad

am
s

(U
ST

) 

Do
ug

las
 Le

ve
sq

ue
(U

ST
) 

Sh
er

ry
 A

. W
ell

s
(G

RN
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 222 214 18 10 16 9 8
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 118 107 15 11 15 3 2
City of Alma, Precinct 1 429 378 34 19 14 6 19
City of Alma, Precinct 2 450 420 37 30 35 7 24
City of Alma, Precinct 3 400 364 31 24 29 11 28
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 382 345 43 35 34 14 24
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 504 483 30 30 41 12 16
Elba Township, Precinct 1 127 132 15 11 12 12 2
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

104 101 17 8 5 2 3

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 333 303 30 16 28 14 15
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

40 36 2 3 5 3 3

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

60 58 13 4 6 1 3

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

83 79 11 9 7 2 5

Newark Township, Precinct 1 91 84 10 5 6 5 2
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

53 44 5 4 4 2 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

93 100 5 7 8 2 6

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

325 306 40 27 27 13 14

Seville Township, Precinct 1 230 214 32 16 29 6 9
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 222 197 13 11 18 10 10
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

78 73 17 13 8 6 5

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 278 255 38 19 26 15 12
Gratiot County - Total 4,622 4,293 456 312 373 155 212
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Precinct M
ar

y A
nn

e 
He

rin
g

(W
CP

) 

Lo
ga

n 
R.

 S
m

ith
(W

CP
) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 23 20 1,218 3
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 18 17 922 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 35 26 1,672 1
City of Alma, Precinct 2 43 36 1,817 1
City of Alma, Precinct 3 52 36 1,589 2
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 61 53 1,921 2
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 55 57 2,256 4
Elba Township, Precinct 1 22 19 804 3
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

15 10 603 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 44 27 1,751 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

11 9 302 1

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

7 9 388 1

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

19 19 571 3

Newark Township, Precinct 1 6 8 568 1
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

9 8 383 1

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

22 19 610 3

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

37 31 1,798 5

Seville Township, Precinct 1 25 28 1,342 2
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 40 44 1,201 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

16 13 620 2

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 50 45 1,735 5
Gratiot County - Total 610 534 24,071 44
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ta
m

i C
ar

lo
ne

(R
EP

) 

Ri
ch

ar
d 

Ze
ile

(R
EP

) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 6,647 5,857
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Precinct Ju
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. P
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ch
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t
(D
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) 
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om
an

(LI
B)
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hn
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at
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B)

 

Ka
re

n 
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s
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) 

Do
ug
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 Le

ve
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) 

Sh
er
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 A

. W
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s
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 4,622 4,293 456 312 373 155 212
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Precinct M
ar
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d
W
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
County - Total 610 534 24,071 44
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U OF M REGENT (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct An
dr

ea
 Fi

sc
he

r 
Ne

wm
an

(R
EP

) 

An
dr

ew
 R

ich
ne

r
(R

EP
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 354 323
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 310 290
City of Alma, Precinct 1 379 321
City of Alma, Precinct 2 394 354
City of Alma, Precinct 3 326 280
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 496 457
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 545 510
Elba Township, Precinct 1 227 218
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

179 151

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 492 450
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

91 88

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

126 110

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

188 167

Newark Township, Precinct 1 179 160
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

131 120

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

193 175

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

489 459

Seville Township, Precinct 1 401 346
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 346 320
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

204 199

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 524 478
Gratiot County - Total 6,574 5,976
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Precinct Jo
rd

an
 A

ck
er

(D
EM

) 

Pa
ul

 B
ro

wn
(D

EM
) 

Ja
m

es
 Le

wi
s 

Hu
dl

er
(LI

B)
 

Jo
hn

 Ja
sc

ob
(LI

B)
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e 

Sa
ng

er
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ST
) 

Cr
ys

ta
l V

an
 S

ick
le

(U
ST

) 

Ke
vin

 A
. G

ra
ve

s
(G

RN
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 222 189 7 12 15 22 14
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 123 109 9 7 10 19 6
City of Alma, Precinct 1 397 391 19 16 17 19 21
City of Alma, Precinct 2 451 418 24 29 14 24 20
City of Alma, Precinct 3 386 364 28 26 32 27 22
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 362 347 33 32 24 38 13
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 478 467 26 26 42 51 25
Elba Township, Precinct 1 130 124 8 11 10 17 7
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

111 99 8 5 6 7 4

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 332 291 11 12 20 43 17
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

42 33 7 3 5 5 2

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

57 51 5 7 5 4 2

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

88 83 7 4 6 5 8

Newark Township, Precinct 1 95 81 3 6 7 7 4
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

49 42 6 5 2 9 1

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

98 89 5 4 6 15 7

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

327 300 20 26 25 32 13

Seville Township, Precinct 1 213 205 15 15 29 37 15
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 208 192 9 12 18 29 13
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

79 68 12 15 6 5 4

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 273 253 24 22 44 38 10
Gratiot County - Total 4,521 4,196 286 295 343 453 228
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Precinct M
ar

ge
 K

at
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m
ar

k 
Sa

llo
ws

(N
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To
ta

l V
ot
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Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 6 1,164 2
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 6 889 1
City of Alma, Precinct 1 8 1,588 1
City of Alma, Precinct 2 18 1,746 2
City of Alma, Precinct 3 16 1,507 5
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 25 1,827 4
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 17 2,187 8
Elba Township, Precinct 1 5 757 9
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

4 574 1

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 20 1,688 2
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

3 279 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

3 370 1

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

3 559 4

Newark Township, Precinct 1 5 547 1
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

2 367 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

7 599 3

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

25 1,716 4

Seville Township, Precinct 1 13 1,289 4
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 9 1,156 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

2 594 6

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 15 1,681 5
Gratiot County - Total 212 23,084 69
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct An
dr

ea
 Fi

sc
he

r 
Ne

wm
an

(R
EP

) 

An
dr

ew
 R

ich
ne

r
(R

EP
) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 6,574 5,976
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ng

er
(U

ST
) 

Cr
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vin
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s
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Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 4,521 4,196 286 295 343 453 228
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Precinct M
ar
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m
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Sa
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lve

d
W

rit
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In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 212 23,084 69
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MSU TRUSTEE (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Da
ve

 D
ut

ch
(R

EP
) 

M
ike

 M
ille

r
(R

EP
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 330 336
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 296 307
City of Alma, Precinct 1 350 357
City of Alma, Precinct 2 356 368
City of Alma, Precinct 3 312 320
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 469 476
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 527 519
Elba Township, Precinct 1 224 220
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

171 173

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 466 477
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

88 89

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

127 110

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

173 170

Newark Township, Precinct 1 172 174
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

125 122

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

187 180

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

460 487

Seville Township, Precinct 1 370 382
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 317 340
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

202 209

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 494 496
Gratiot County - Total 6,216 6,312
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Precinct Br
ian

na
 T

. S
co

tt
(D

EM
) 

Ke
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 C
ha

rro
n 

Te
ba

y
(D

EM
) 
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uc

e 
Ca

m
pb

ell
(LI
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Tim
 O

rz
ec

ho
ws

ki
(LI

B)
 

Ja
ne

t M
. S

an
ge

r
(U

ST
) 

Jo
hn

 P
au

l S
an

ge
r

(U
ST

) 

Aa
ro

n 
M

ar
ias

y
(G

RN
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 226 198 15 8 27 15 8
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 124 105 18 11 22 7 2
City of Alma, Precinct 1 418 372 35 17 16 12 14
City of Alma, Precinct 2 454 415 45 23 19 15 17
City of Alma, Precinct 3 384 342 36 19 35 28 21
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 374 335 35 32 33 22 18
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 508 453 32 22 53 35 21
Elba Township, Precinct 1 135 114 13 9 15 5 6
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

119 97 9 5 6 5 2

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 326 300 21 12 29 24 11
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

44 35 6 3 6 5 3

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

63 53 8 6 8 3 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

89 85 11 8 7 5 5

Newark Township, Precinct 1 96 87 4 1 7 5 2
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

55 39 9 3 3 4 0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

100 91 12 3 6 3 4

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

335 308 32 24 30 16 17

Seville Township, Precinct 1 236 204 20 11 38 22 5
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 220 191 18 11 30 15 8
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

86 68 15 12 7 3 5

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 288 249 29 19 44 27 7
Gratiot County - Total 4,680 4,141 423 259 441 276 176
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Precinct Br
id

ge
tte

 R
. 

Ab
ra

ha
m

-G
uz

m
an

(N
LP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 3 1,166 2
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 5 897 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 6 1,597 1
City of Alma, Precinct 2 19 1,731 6
City of Alma, Precinct 3 18 1,515 8
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 27 1,821 4
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 14 2,184 8
Elba Township, Precinct 1 10 751 7
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

5 592 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 19 1,685 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

5 284 1

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

1 379 1

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

2 555 3

Newark Township, Precinct 1 4 552 2
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

4 364 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

8 594 3

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

18 1,727 4

Seville Township, Precinct 1 5 1,293 3
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 11 1,161 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

7 614 10

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 13 1,666 5
Gratiot County - Total 204 23,128 74
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Da
ve

 D
ut

ch
(R

EP
) 

M
ike

 M
ille

r
(R

EP
) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 6,216 6,312
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Precinct Br
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 C
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m
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(LI
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t M
. S
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r
(U

ST
) 

Jo
hn
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au

l S
an

ge
r

(U
ST

) 

Aa
ro

n 
M

ar
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y
(G

RN
) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 4,680 4,141 423 259 441 276 176
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Precinct Br
id

ge
tte
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ra
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m

-G
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m
an
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l V
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Un
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so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 204 23,128 74
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WAYNE STATE GOV (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Di
an

e 
Du

na
sk

iss
(R

EP
) 

Da
vid

 N
ich

ol
so

n
(R

EP
) 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 351 332
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 287 291
City of Alma, Precinct 1 372 339
City of Alma, Precinct 2 389 364
City of Alma, Precinct 3 333 296
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 486 453
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 547 502
Elba Township, Precinct 1 217 217
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

171 161

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 484 461
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

89 90

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

113 107

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

176 164

Newark Township, Precinct 1 172 160
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

124 120

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

188 164

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

484 471

Seville Township, Precinct 1 378 361
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 323 316
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

197 195

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 522 470
Gratiot County - Total 6,403 6,034
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Precinct Br
ya

n 
C.

 B
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nh
ill

(D
EM

) 
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il K
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(D
EM
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n 

Elg
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(LI
B)

 

Jo
hn

 T
. 

Ha
rg

en
ra

de
r

(LI
B)

 

Ch
ris

tin
e 

C.
 

Sc
hw

ar
tz

(U
ST

) 

M
ar

c J
os

ep
h 

So
sn

ow
sk

i
(U

ST
) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 219 183 9 11 22 11 1,138 3
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 125 92 18 16 23 10 862 1
City of Alma, Precinct 1 371 372 27 25 25 12 1,543 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 424 408 31 23 42 21 1,702 2
City of Alma, Precinct 3 376 342 40 26 46 23 1,482 6
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 360 304 41 31 53 27 1,755 6
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 495 443 33 31 66 34 2,151 10
Elba Township, Precinct 1 139 115 12 8 13 13 734 7
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

113 101 3 5 11 4 569 0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 324 259 17 11 51 28 1,635 1
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

46 35 2 2 9 6 279 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

56 51 5 10 7 3 352 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

92 70 8 9 17 6 542 2

Newark Township, Precinct 1 86 78 7 2 14 8 527 2
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

52 35 8 8 10 6 363 4

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

99 90 5 6 18 8 578 3

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

330 285 24 27 43 23 1,687 5

Seville Township, Precinct 1 215 191 17 16 42 21 1,241 5
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 208 177 14 7 41 19 1,105 5
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

82 68 12 12 9 7 582 7

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 283 239 27 26 55 21 1,643 6
Gratiot County - Total 4,495 3,938 360 312 617 311 22,470 75
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Di
an

e 
Du

na
sk

iss
(R

EP
) 

Da
vid

 N
ich

ol
so

n
(R

EP
) 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 6,403 6,034
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Precinct Br
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Ha
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r
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B)
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hw
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M
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c J
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So
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ow
sk

i
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ST
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To
ta

l V
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es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 4,495 3,938 360 312 617 311 22,470 75
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Gratiot Co Road Comm (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Jo
hn

 H
. W

ils
on

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 569 569 18
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 462 462 4
City of Alma, Precinct 1 655 655 37
City of Alma, Precinct 2 760 760 44
City of Alma, Precinct 3 675 675 39
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 926 926 19
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,004 1,004 43
Elba Township, Precinct 1 376 376 10
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

313 313 6

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 843 843 26
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

156 156 6

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

210 210 3

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

288 288 6

Newark Township, Precinct 1 291 291 3
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

198 198 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

312 312 6

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

825 825 14

Seville Township, Precinct 1 666 666 22
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 558 558 14
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

311 311 13

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 863 863 33
Gratiot County - Total 11,261 11,261 368
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Jo
hn

 H
. W

ils
on

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 11,261 11,261 368
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County Comm 1 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Gratiot County - Total 2,979 5,671
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,979 5,671

Precinct Ch
uc

k M
ur

ph
y

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

City of Alma, Precinct 2 738 738 44
Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

812 812 16

Seville Township, Precinct 1 639 639 23
Gratiot County - Total 2,189 2,189 83
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2,189 2,189 83
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County Comm 2 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885

Gratiot County - Total 2,901 5,589
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,901 5,589

Precinct Ja
n 

Bu
nt

in
g

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 436 436 9
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 977 977 48
Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 823 823 41

Gratiot County - Total 2,236 2,236 98
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2,236 2,236 98
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County Comm 3 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Gratiot County - Total 2,711 4,937
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,711 4,937

Precinct Sa
m

ue
l A

. S
m

ith
(R

EP
) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 827 827 23
New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

276 276 5

Newark Township, Precinct 1 279 279 3
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

191 191 2

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 543 543 16
Gratiot County - Total 2,116 2,116 49
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2,116 2,116 49
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County Comm 4 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224

Gratiot County - Total 2,660 5,222
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,660 5,222

Precinct Tim
 La

m
br

ec
ht

(D
EM

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 488 488 19
City of Alma, Precinct 1 706 706 23
City of Alma, Precinct 3 687 687 33

Gratiot County - Total 1,881 1,881 75
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,881 1,881 75

11/13/2018 8:22:02 AMPage: 60 of 154



County Comm 5 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Gratiot County - Total 3,254 5,718
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 3,254 5,718

Precinct Ge
or

ge
 B

ail
ey

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 866 866 24
Elba Township, Precinct 1 353 353 7
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

297 297 6

Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

146 146 5

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

191 191 4

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

281 281 7

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

293 293 12

Gratiot County - Total 2,427 2,427 65
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2,427 2,427 65
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Fulton Twp Clerk (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Gratiot County - Total 1,057 1,876
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,057 1,876

Precinct Lo
re

ne
 M

ille
r

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 828 828 29
Gratiot County - Total 828 828 29
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 828 828 29
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Wheeler Twp Twp Treasurer (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 1,046 1,885
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,046 1,885

Precinct M
ar

gu
er

ite
 A

. 
Co

op
er

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 864 864 28
Gratiot County - Total 864 864 28
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 864 864 28

11/13/2018 8:22:02 AMPage: 63 of 154



Newark Twp Trustee (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
Gratiot County - Total 356 638
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 356 638

Precinct Ty
ler

 J.
 M

oo
m

ey
(R

EP
) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Newark Township, Precinct 1 285 285 3
Gratiot County - Total 285 285 3
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 285 285 3
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Sumner Twp Twp Trustee (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Gratiot County - Total 712 1,381
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 712 1,381

Precinct Sc
ot

t B
ea

gl
e

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 552 552 16
Gratiot County - Total 552 552 16
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 552 552 16
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Wheeler Twp Trustee (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 1,046 1,885
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,046 1,885

Precinct Ne
il C

. J
en

kin
s

(R
EP

) 

To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 865 865 31
Gratiot County - Total 865 865 31
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 865 865 31
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JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Sa
m

ue
l B

ag
en

sto
s

 M
eg

an
 K

at
hl

ee
n 

Ca
va

na
gh

 

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 125 285
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 29 260
City of Alma, Precinct 1 173 317
City of Alma, Precinct 2 172 436
City of Alma, Precinct 3 163 381
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 155 427
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 219 558
Elba Township, Precinct 1 30 221
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

23 94

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 71 334
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

10 63

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

21 83

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

54 144

Newark Township, Precinct 1 19 176
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

12 53

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

26 103

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

105 359

Seville Township, Precinct 1 101 304
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 91 309
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

25 163

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 60 285
Gratiot County - Total 1,684 5,355
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Precinct Eli
za

be
th

 T
. 

Cl
em

en
t

 Do
ug

 D
er

n
 Ke

rry
 Le

e 
M

or
ga

n
 Ku

rti
s T

. W
ild

er
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 326 30 69 239 1,074 7
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 280 33 31 201 834 4
City of Alma, Precinct 1 508 63 91 327 1,479 4
City of Alma, Precinct 2 444 84 146 357 1,639 7
City of Alma, Precinct 3 356 44 180 328 1,452 17
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 494 44 68 514 1,702 4
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 640 50 110 435 2,012 15
Elba Township, Precinct 1 247 36 36 159 729 5
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

212 30 34 142 535 1

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 450 120 163 430 1,568 5
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

69 10 27 84 263 1

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

97 3 12 127 343 0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

151 29 35 107 520 4

Newark Township, Precinct 1 154 24 25 85 483 3
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

146 8 20 108 347 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

162 46 52 155 544 6

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

443 31 187 466 1,591 8

Seville Township, Precinct 1 313 35 52 380 1,185 11
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 320 36 61 247 1,064 7
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

182 26 30 136 562 6

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 597 108 105 410 1,565 11
Gratiot County - Total 6,591 890 1,534 5,437 21,491 128
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Sa
m

ue
l B

ag
en

sto
s

 M
eg

an
 K

at
hl

ee
n 

Ca
va

na
gh

 

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 1,684 5,355
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Precinct Eli
za

be
th

 T
. 

Cl
em

en
t

 Do
ug

 D
er

n
 Ke

rry
 Le

e 
M

or
ga

n
 Ku

rti
s T

. W
ild

er
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
County - Total 6,591 890 1,534 5,437 21,491 128
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Judge APPEALS 4 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct St
ep

he
n 

L. 
Bo

rre
llo

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 507 507 13
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 420 420 5
City of Alma, Precinct 1 692 692 9
City of Alma, Precinct 2 802 802 18
City of Alma, Precinct 3 707 707 24
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 832 832 9
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,005 1,005 21
Elba Township, Precinct 1 357 357 9
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

277 277 2

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 766 766 11
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

137 137 3

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

182 182 3

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

254 254 3

Newark Township, Precinct 1 264 264 3
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

177 177 3

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

272 272 3

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

793 793 8

Seville Township, Precinct 1 612 612 15
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 504 504 12
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

279 279 4

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 818 818 15
Gratiot County - Total 10,657 10,657 193
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct St
ep

he
n 

L. 
Bo

rre
llo

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 10,657 10,657 193
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Judge APPEALS 4(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Br
oc

k A
. S

wa
rtz

le
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 491 491 10
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 406 406 5
City of Alma, Precinct 1 650 650 11
City of Alma, Precinct 2 759 759 21
City of Alma, Precinct 3 702 702 23
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 818 818 7
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 975 975 22
Elba Township, Precinct 1 350 350 7
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

273 273 2

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 767 767 10
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

134 134 2

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

177 177 3

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

252 252 3

Newark Township, Precinct 1 261 261 4
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

177 177 3

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

268 268 4

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

781 781 7

Seville Township, Precinct 1 596 596 15
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 492 492 15
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

269 269 8

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 798 798 17
Gratiot County - Total 10,396 10,396 199
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Br
oc

k A
. S

wa
rtz

le
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 10,396 10,396 199
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Judge Probate Ct (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Kr
ist

in
 B

ak
ke

r
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 589 589 10
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 456 456 5
City of Alma, Precinct 1 714 714 7
City of Alma, Precinct 2 829 829 18
City of Alma, Precinct 3 739 739 26
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 989 989 7
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,049 1,049 17
Elba Township, Precinct 1 375 375 7
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

307 307 2

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 820 820 9
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

147 147 2

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

192 192 3

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

271 271 3

Newark Township, Precinct 1 294 294 4
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

185 185 2

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

299 299 6

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

826 826 12

Seville Township, Precinct 1 639 639 14
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 545 545 15
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

285 285 6

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 846 846 14
Gratiot County - Total 11,396 11,396 189
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Kr
ist

in
 B

ak
ke

r
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 11,396 11,396 189
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Montcalm COMM COLLEGE TRUSTEE (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 88 164

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 143 215

Seville Township, Precinct 1 6 8
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 3 3

Gratiot County - Total 240 390
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 240 390

Precinct Ca
ro

l D
eu

lin
g-

Ra
ve

ll
 Ku

rt 
D.

 P
et

er
so

n
 

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

37 32

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

39 74

Seville Township, Precinct 1 2 2
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 2 2

Gratiot County - Total 80 110
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 80 110
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Precinct Ro
ge

r A
. T

he
len

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

45 114 1

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

79 192 1

Seville Township, Precinct 1 4 8 0
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 2 6 0

Gratiot County - Total 130 320 2
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 130 320 2
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Montcalm COMM COLLEGE TRUSTEE(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 88 164

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 143 215

Seville Township, Precinct 1 6 8
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 3 3

Gratiot County - Total 240 390
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 240 390

Precinct Es
th

er
 M

. C
om

bs
 Th

om
as

 A
. G

in
ste

r
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

31 35 66

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

48 65 113

Seville Township, Precinct 1 3 2 5
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 1 2 3

Gratiot County - Total 83 104 187
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 83 104 187
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

1

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

1

Seville Township, Precinct 1 0
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 0

Gratiot County - Total 2
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 2
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Alma CITY COMMISSIONER (Vote for  4)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224

Gratiot County - Total 2,981 6,016
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,981 6,016

Precinct Ro
ge

r W
. A

llm
an

 Do
na

ld
 L.

 A
ye

rs
 

County
Gratiot County

City of Alma, Precinct 1 412 254
City of Alma, Precinct 2 367 330
City of Alma, Precinct 3 285 296

Gratiot County - Total 1,064 880
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,064 880
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Precinct Ro
ry

 D
ou

gl
as

 Ro
xa

nn
 H

ar
rin

gt
on

 Br
ya

n 
Gr

as
so

-
Sh

on
ka

 M
ich

ell
e 

Pi
tts

 Au
dr

a S
ta

hl
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

City of Alma, Precinct 1 322 395 97 467 521 2,468 35
City of Alma, Precinct 2 326 391 141 572 496 2,623 19
City of Alma, Precinct 3 307 331 122 485 441 2,267 20

Gratiot County - Total 955 1,117 360 1,524 1,458 7,358 74
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 955 1,117 360 1,524 1,458 7,358 74
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Ashley VIL PRESIDENT (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 179 360
Gratiot County - Total 179 360
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 179 360

Precinct An
n 

L. 
Pa

ks
i

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 148 148 3
Gratiot County - Total 148 148 3
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 148 148 3
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Breckenridge VIL PRESIDENT (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 444 871
Gratiot County - Total 444 871
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 444 871

Precinct Ch
ar

les
 D

. S
ee

ley
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 355 355 11
Gratiot County - Total 355 355 11
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 355 355 11
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Perrinton VIL PRESIDENT (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 143 296
Gratiot County - Total 143 296
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 143 296

Precinct To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0 58
Gratiot County - Total 0 58
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 0 58
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Perrinton VIL TRUSTEE (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 143 296
Gratiot County - Total 143 296
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 143 296

Precinct Ca
ss

an
dr

a M
ae

 
De

rsh
em

 Ca
th

er
in

e 
A.

 
Fe

ig
hn

er
 

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 57 53
Gratiot County - Total 57 53
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 57 53
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Precinct Ro
be

rt 
E. 

Sa
li

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 69 179 109
Gratiot County - Total 69 179 109
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 69 179 109
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Perrinton Vil Council (2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 143 296
Gratiot County - Total 143 296
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 143 296

Precinct To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0 62
Gratiot County - Total 0 62
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 0 62
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Ashley VIL COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 179 360
Gratiot County - Total 179 360
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 179 360

Precinct De
e 

De
nn

ist
on

 Ro
ge

r K
. N

um
er

ich
 

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 116 70
Gratiot County - Total 116 70
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 116 70
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Precinct St
ef

an
ie 

St
ud

t
 M

ich
ae

l L
. T

ur
ne

r
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 107 104 397 0
Gratiot County - Total 107 104 397 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County - Total 107 104 397 0
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Ashley VIL COUNCIL(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 179 360
Gratiot County - Total 179 360
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 179 360

Precinct Ro
be

rt 
St

ud
t

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 156 156 0
Gratiot County - Total 156 156 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 156 156 0
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Breckenridge VIL COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 444 871
Gratiot County - Total 444 871
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 444 871

Precinct Na
ne

tte
 C

lap
p

 Ja
co

b 
M

at
th

ew
s

 

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 298 274
Gratiot County - Total 298 274
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 298 274
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Precinct M
ich

ae
l C

. S
te

rli
ng

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 272 844 15
Gratiot County - Total 272 844 15
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 272 844 15
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Breckenridge VIL COUNCIL(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 444 871
Gratiot County - Total 444 871
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 444 871

Precinct To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 0 58
Gratiot County - Total 0 58
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 0 58
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Breckenridge VIL LIB BRD DIRECTOR (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 444 871
Gratiot County - Total 444 871
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 444 871

Precinct Ja
ne

t P
alm

er
 Da

vid
 W

ar
de

ll
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

County
Gratiot County

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 322 241 563
Gratiot County - Total 322 241 563
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 322 241 563
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 6

Gratiot County - Total 6
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 6
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Alma BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 539 958
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 21 68

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 567 961

Seville Township, Precinct 1 813 1,624
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 490 959

Gratiot County - Total 5,411 10,586
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 5,411 10,586

Precinct Ar
th

ur
 W

. 
M

cC
lin

tic
 Ke

nd
ra

 O
ve

rla
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 326 355 681
City of Alma, Precinct 1 572 666 1,238
City of Alma, Precinct 2 636 738 1,374
City of Alma, Precinct 3 537 632 1,169
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

17 19 36

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

377 369 746

Seville Township, Precinct 1 520 524 1,044
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 307 295 602

Gratiot County - Total 3,292 3,598 6,890
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 3,292 3,598 6,890
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 6
City of Alma, Precinct 1 12
City of Alma, Precinct 2 12
City of Alma, Precinct 3 17
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

1

Seville Township, Precinct 1 7
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 10

Gratiot County - Total 65
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 65

11/13/2018 8:22:02 AMPage: 98 of 154



Ashley SCH BRD (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 356 678
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 37 96

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 37 62

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 82 129

Gratiot County - Total 512 965
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 512 965

Precinct Ly
nn

e 
Bu

rli
ng

am
e

 St
ep

he
n 

C.
 

Ha
rd

m
an

 Jr
.

 

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 240 243
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

22 25

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

27 28

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

55 57

Gratiot County - Total 344 353
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 344 353
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Precinct Ci
nd

y W
ils

on
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 244 727 1
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

20 67 0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

28 83 0

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

56 168 3

Gratiot County - Total 348 1,045 4
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 348 1,045 4

11/13/2018 8:22:02 AMPage: 100 of 154



Breckenridge BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 163 282
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 21 36

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 156 275

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 973 1,742
Gratiot County - Total 1,313 2,335
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,313 2,335

Precinct Sh
ell

y S
itt

s
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 138 138 1
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

18 18 3

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

125 125 0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 791 791 29
Gratiot County - Total 1,072 1,072 33
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,072 1,072 33
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Breckenridge BOARD MEMBER(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 163 282
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 21 36

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 156 275

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 973 1,742
Gratiot County - Total 1,313 2,335
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,313 2,335

Precinct Lo
ri 

Cr
os

s
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 137 137 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

19 19 0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

126 126 1

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 789 789 15
Gratiot County - Total 1,071 1,071 16
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,071 1,071 16
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Carson-crystal BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 87 162

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 135 203

Gratiot County - Total 222 365
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 222 365

Precinct Ne
il K

ap
us

tk
a

 Ho
lly

 M
. K

eif
fe

r
 

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

56 45

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

90 94

Gratiot County - Total 146 139
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 146 139
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Precinct Gr
eg

g 
M

cA
lve

y
 M

at
th

ew
 R

. N
iem

i
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

56 31 188 1

North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

77 47 308 0

Gratiot County - Total 133 78 496 1
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County - Total 133 78 496 1
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Fulton BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,009 1,770
New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 61 107

Newark Township, Precinct 1 44 79
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 94 155

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 180 299

Gratiot County - Total 1,388 2,410
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,388 2,410

Precinct Am
y C

as
e

 Na
ith

an
 P

lat
h

 

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 402 281
New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

19 21

Newark Township, Precinct 1 18 9
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

25 33

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

81 46

Gratiot County - Total 545 390
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 545 390
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Precinct Ki
ley

 T
re

fil
 Na

ta
sh

a W
ald

en
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 481 381 1,545 4
New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

24 29 93 0

Newark Township, Precinct 1 13 21 61 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

51 45 154 0

Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

72 63 262 2

Gratiot County - Total 641 539 2,115 6
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County - Total 641 539 2,115 6
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Ithaca BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 219 413
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0 4
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 204 381

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 45 102
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 139 241

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 84 128

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 209 415

Newark Township, Precinct 1 312 559
North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 345 557

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 222 422
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 49 85

Gratiot County - Total 3,029 5,372
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 3,029 5,372

Precinct To
m

 C
lar

k
 Ju

sti
n 

J. 
Se

am
an

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 156 125 281
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 827 681 1,508
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0 0 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

158 126 284

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 32 28 60
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

110 89 199

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

60 42 102

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

121 129 250

Newark Township, Precinct 1 221 157 378
North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

232 189 421

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 131 144 275
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

37 36 73

Gratiot County - Total 2,085 1,746 3,831
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2,085 1,746 3,831
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 2
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 11
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

5

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

1

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

1

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

4

Newark Township, Precinct 1 4
North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

8

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 1
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Gratiot County - Total 37
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 37
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Ithaca Board Memeber Partial Term  (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 219 413
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0 4
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 204 381

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 45 102
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 139 241

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 84 128

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 209 415

Newark Township, Precinct 1 312 559
North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 345 557

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 222 422
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 49 85

Gratiot County - Total 3,029 5,372
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 3,029 5,372

Precinct Sc
ot

t C
ru

m
ba

ug
h

 Br
en

t H
ar

dm
an

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 135 56 191
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 653 363 1,016
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0 0 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

117 63 180

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 23 14 37
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

87 40 127

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

52 16 68

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

104 60 164

Newark Township, Precinct 1 164 101 265
North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

203 89 292

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 115 62 177
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

34 11 45

Gratiot County - Total 1,687 875 2,562
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,687 875 2,562
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 6
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

1

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

4

Newark Township, Precinct 1 3
North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

4

Sumner Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

1

Gratiot County - Total 19
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 19
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Merrill SCH BRD (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 14 27

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 73 143
Gratiot County - Total 87 170
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 87 170

Precinct Pa
tti

 B
ra

nd
i

 Da
ve

 Fe
nb

y
 

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

5 5

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 38 29
Gratiot County - Total 43 34
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 43 34
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Precinct M
ar

k G
at

h
 Be

th
 A

nn
 M

ille
r

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

9 6 25 0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 37 41 145 5
Gratiot County - Total 46 47 170 5
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County - Total 46 47 170 5
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Merrill SCH BRD(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 14 27

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 73 143
Gratiot County - Total 87 170
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 87 170

Precinct To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0 2

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 0 10
Gratiot County - Total 0 12
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 0 12
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Ovid-elsie BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  3)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 131 232
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 16 23

Gratiot County - Total 147 255
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 147 255

Precinct Da
vid

 H
uf

f
 Er

ic 
Jo

ne
s

 

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 89 67
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

7 3

Gratiot County - Total 96 70
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 96 70
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Precinct M
ich

ae
l S

ch
iff

er
 Ca

leb
 K

. S
te

wa
rt

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 64 84 304 6
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

3 9 22 0

Gratiot County - Total 67 93 326 6
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County - Total 67 93 326 6
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Ovid-elsie LSD Brd Member (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 131 232
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 16 23

Gratiot County - Total 147 255
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 147 255

Precinct St
ac

ie 
W

. R
ul

iso
n

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 96 96 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

11 11 0

Gratiot County - Total 107 107 4
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 107 107 4
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Shepherd BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 12 18

Seville Township, Precinct 1 13 23
Gratiot County - Total 25 41
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 25 41

Precinct Ja
so

n 
De

ar
in

g
 Ri

ck
 D

. J
ud

ge
 

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

2 8

Seville Township, Precinct 1 8 5
Gratiot County - Total 10 13
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 10 13
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Precinct M
at

th
ew

 R
. 

Sh
ow

alt
er

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

6 16 0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 8 21 0
Gratiot County - Total 14 37 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 14 37 0
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Shepherd Sch Brd (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 12 18

Seville Township, Precinct 1 13 23
Gratiot County - Total 25 41
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 25 41

Precinct Br
en

t G
. C

ur
tis

s
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

9 9 0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 11 11 0
Gratiot County - Total 20 20 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 20 20 0
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Shepherd BOARD MEMBER(2) (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 12 18

Seville Township, Precinct 1 13 23
Gratiot County - Total 25 41
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 25 41

Precinct Jo
na

th
an

 D
an

iel
s

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

10 10 0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 11 11 0
Gratiot County - Total 21 21 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 21 21 0
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St Johns BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 3 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 58 102

Gratiot County - Total 61 106
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 61 106

Precinct Rh
on

da
 L.

 D
ed

yn
e

 Tim
ot

hy
 M

. 
Ja

ck
so

n
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

County
Gratiot County

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 2 2 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

45 39 84

Gratiot County - Total 47 41 88
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 47 41 88
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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St Louis BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 412 764
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 123 230

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 491 874

Gratiot County - Total 2,306 4,526
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,306 4,526

Precinct Ca
rri

e 
Be

es
on

 Do
na

ld
 K

ell
ey

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Bethany Township, Precinct 1 287 278 565
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 893 827 1,720
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

93 67 160

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

324 327 651

Gratiot County - Total 1,597 1,499 3,096
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,597 1,499 3,096
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 5
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 21
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

2

Gratiot County - Total 28
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 28
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Vestaburg BOARD MEMBER (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Seville Township, Precinct 1 4 6
Gratiot County - Total 4 6
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 4 6

Precinct Ch
ar

lo
tte

 D
av

is
 Ly

nn
 V

an
 S

ick
ler

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Seville Township, Precinct 1 2 2 4
Gratiot County - Total 2 2 4
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2 2 4
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Seville Township, Precinct 1 0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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Vestaburg Sch Brd (Vote for  2)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Seville Township, Precinct 1 4 6
Gratiot County - Total 4 6
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 4 6

Precinct An
dr

ew
 M

ar
k 

Al
ex

an
de

r
 Br

uc
e 

Ke
ye

s
 To

ta
l V

ot
es

County
Gratiot County

Seville Township, Precinct 1 3 1 4
Gratiot County - Total 3 1 4
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 3 1 4
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Seville Township, Precinct 1 0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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18-1 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 332 415 747
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 220 347 567
City of Alma, Precinct 1 486 458 944
City of Alma, Precinct 2 587 457 1,044
City of Alma, Precinct 3 596 321 917
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 587 591 1,178
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 725 546 1,271
Elba Township, Precinct 1 203 267 470
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

170 194 364

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 489 547 1,036
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

80 92 172

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

94 156 250

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

151 199 350

Newark Township, Precinct 1 150 195 345
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

90 133 223

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

153 222 375

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

502 557 1,059

Seville Township, Precinct 1 400 419 819
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 366 342 708
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

141 240 381

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 457 568 1,025
Gratiot County - Total 6,979 7,266 14,245
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 0
City of Alma, Precinct 3 0
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 0
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 0
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Newark Township, Precinct 1 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 0
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 0
Gratiot County - Total 0
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 6,979 7,266 14,245
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0
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18-2 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 373 358 731
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 276 283 559
City of Alma, Precinct 1 613 312 925
City of Alma, Precinct 2 676 342 1,018
City of Alma, Precinct 3 589 317 906
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 680 477 1,157
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 789 459 1,248
Elba Township, Precinct 1 221 237 458
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

186 168 354

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 575 451 1,026
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

75 96 171

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

114 130 244

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

179 167 346

Newark Township, Precinct 1 199 146 345
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

100 119 219

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

201 170 371

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

590 450 1,040

Seville Township, Precinct 1 443 368 811
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 392 307 699
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

186 184 370

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 511 507 1,018
Gratiot County - Total 7,968 6,048 14,016
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 0
City of Alma, Precinct 3 0
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 0
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 0
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Newark Township, Precinct 1 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 0
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 0
Gratiot County - Total 0
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 7,968 6,048 14,016
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0
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18-3 (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 758 1,371
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 575 1,046
City of Alma, Precinct 1 956 1,627
City of Alma, Precinct 2 1,079 2,165
City of Alma, Precinct 3 946 2,224
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 1,201 2,065
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 1,280 2,658
Elba Township, Precinct 1 487 914
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1 369 715

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 1,057 1,876
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1 176 337

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 254 430

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1 357 684

Newark Township, Precinct 1 356 638
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1 229 358

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1 382 619

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Seville Township, Precinct 1 830 1,653
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 712 1,381
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 385 638

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 1,046 1,885
Gratiot County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Arcada Township, Precinct 1 421 312 733
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 324 238 562
City of Alma, Precinct 1 650 282 932
City of Alma, Precinct 2 707 322 1,029
City of Alma, Precinct 3 630 275 905
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 712 455 1,167
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 839 416 1,255
Elba Township, Precinct 1 232 228 460
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

207 147 354

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 599 433 1,032
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

87 84 171

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

130 114 244

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

186 159 345

Newark Township, Precinct 1 194 147 341
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

111 110 221

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

205 164 369

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

637 404 1,041

Seville Township, Precinct 1 499 308 807
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 406 296 702
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

188 184 372

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 571 441 1,012
Gratiot County - Total 8,535 5,519 14,054
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Arcada Township, Precinct 1 0
Bethany Township, Precinct 1 0
City of Alma, Precinct 1 0
City of Alma, Precinct 2 0
City of Alma, Precinct 3 0
City of Ithaca, Precinct 1 0
City of St. Louis, Precinct 1 0
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Emerson Township, Precinct 
1

0

Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Hamilton Township, Precinct 
1

0

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0

New Haven Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Newark Township, Precinct 1 0
North Shade Township, 
Precinct 1

0

North Star Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

0

Seville Township, Precinct 1 0
Sumner Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 0
Gratiot County - Total 0
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Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 14,505 27,137

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 8,535 5,519 14,054
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0
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PINE RIVER TOWNSHIP (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1 1,070 1,853

Gratiot County - Total 1,070 1,853
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,070 1,853

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

647 395 1,042

Gratiot County - Total 647 395 1,042
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 647 395 1,042
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Pine River Township, Precinct 
1

0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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MOSQUITO CONTROL MIL (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 179 360
Gratiot County - Total 179 360
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 179 360

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 111 63 174
Gratiot County - Total 111 63 174
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 111 63 174
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 179 360
Gratiot County - Total 179 360
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 179 360

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 80 90 170
Gratiot County - Total 80 90 170
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 80 90 170
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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VESTABURG COMMUNITY (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Seville Township, Precinct 1 4 6
Gratiot County - Total 4 6
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 4 6

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Seville Township, Precinct 1 1 2 3
Gratiot County - Total 1 2 3
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1 2 3
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Seville Township, Precinct 1 0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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I. CLINTON COUNTY RE (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 131 232
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 3 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 74 125

Gratiot County - Total 208 361
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 208 361

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 53 66 119
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 2 1 3
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

26 40 66

Gratiot County - Total 81 107 188
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 81 107 188
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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II. CLINTON COUNTY R (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 131 232
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 3 4
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1 74 125

Gratiot County - Total 208 361
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 208 361

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Elba Township, Precinct 1 55 66 121
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 2 1 3
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

27 37 64

Gratiot County - Total 84 104 188
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 84 104 188
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Elba Township, Precinct 1 0
Fulton Township, Precinct 1 0
Washington Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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SAGINAW INTERMEDIATE (Vote for  1)  

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1 14 27

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 73 143
Gratiot County - Total 87 170
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 87 170

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

County
Gratiot County

Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

5 9 14

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 44 28 72
Gratiot County - Total 49 37 86
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 49 37 86
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Precinct Un
re

so
lve

d
W

rit
e-

In
County

Gratiot County
Lafayette Township, Precinct 
1

0

Wheeler Township, Precinct 1 0
Gratiot County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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